UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA
CHARLOTTE DIVISION
SHELBY DIVISION

Charles R. Jonas Federal Courthouse
401 W. Trade Street
Charlotte, NC 28202

Customer Service: (704) 350-7500

PLEASE SCROLL DOWN TO VIEW THE COURT CALENDAR(S)
FOR THE WEEK OF JANUARY 13, 2025
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UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA
CHARLOTTE DIVISION
THE HONORABLE ASHLEY AUSTIN EDWARDS, PRESIDING

MONDAY, JANUARY 13, 2025

9:30 a.m.

7 Arbor Construction, LLC 24-30226 Trustee’s Motion to Abandon Property
(115); Response of East Coast Granite
of Charlotte, et al. (118)

Hearing on Trustee’s Motion to Sell
1664 University Park Drive, Lancaster,
SC at Private Sale Outside of the
Ordinary Course of Business Free and
Clear of Liens and Interests (121)

WINER

SHUFORD, TR.

7 Tibui Ivan Ade 24-30921 Motion of Dogwood State Bank to
Dismiss Case (13) Debtor’s Response
(22)
Objection of Dogwood State Bank to
Exemptions (14) Debtor’s Response
(23)

WALLER / HENDREN

RAUBACH, TR. BOTH MATTERS ARE CONTINUED TO 1/27/25

PETTIT
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5)

6)

7)

8)

7 Lisa K. Harris

A. WRIGHT, TR.

7 Ben J. Allison
Maye L. Allison

PRICE / BLALOCK
LEE
PETTIT, TR.

7 Felicia M. Manson

LEZMAN
HAYES, TR.

7 Derrick M. Holmes

PRO SE
HAYES, TR.

7 Tkaisha A. Smith

PRO SE
HAYES, TR.

7  George K. Vouvoudakis

PRO SE

A. WRIGHT, TR./ HENDREN

24-31031

89-30223

24-31004

24-30966

24-31083

23-30234

Show Cause Order (6)

3rd continued status hearing (391)

Objection of the Chapter 7 Trustee to
Claim of Charlotte-Mecklenburg
County Tax Collector (413)

CONTINUE BOTH MATTERS TO
2/10/25

Hearing on Debtor’s Motion to Excuse
Debtor from 341 Meeting and Request
for Continuance (7)

Continued Show Cause Order (13)

Show Cause Order (14); Debtor’s
Exigent Circumstance Waiver (3)

SATISFIED

Hearing on Trustee’s Motion to Except
Property from Abandonment (85)
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11)

7 Ashley D. Jaime 24-31116

PRO SE
RAUBACH, TR.

7 Claudia A. Akyeampong 24-31120

PRO SE
RAUBACH, TR.

7 Wendall C. Thompson  24-31123

PRO SE
RAUBACH, TR.
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Show Cause Order (4)

SATISFIED

Show Cause Order (8)

Court’s Order Scheduling a Hearing on
Application for Waiver of Chapter 7
Filing Fee (12)
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UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA
CHARLOTTE DIVISION

THE HONORABLE ASHLEY AUSTIN EDWARDS, PRESIDING

TUESDAY, JANUARY 14, 2025

9:30 a.m.

1) 11 Barca Holdings

Corporation

R. WRIGHT
SCHILLI, TR.

2) Adv Matthew W. Smith
V.
Darrin L. Payne, et al.

HOUSTON / C. BROWN
SHOOK / MATHLESS
ANDERSON / HELSEL

24-31048

23-03030
Ch.11
18-30241

Show Cause Order (16)

SATISFIED

11th continued hearing for status on
Plaintiff’s Motion to Compel (43);
Response of BRBRC Irrevocable Trust,
et al. (47)

7th continued hearing for status on
Plaintiff’s Motion to Compel (53)

6th continued hearing for status on
Motion for Order Directing Mediation
(57)

3rd continued hearing for status on
Plaintiff’s Motion to Extend Pre-trial
Deadlines and for Status Conference
(72)
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4)

Adv. Martinez Quality

Painting & Drywall, Inc.

V.
Newco Capital Group,
VI, LLC

WOODMAN
FROST

11 Alchemy 1 LLC

PRO SE
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24-03039
Ch.11
22-30357

24-31013

Continued hearing on Defendant’s
Motion to Dismiss Complaint (7, Brief
10)

CON'TTO 1/28

Show Cause Order (19); Bankruptcy
Administrator’s Response in Support
of Order to Appear and Show Cause
(21) and Declaration (22)
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UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA
CHARLOTTE DIVISION
THE HONORABLE ASHLEY AUSTIN EDWARDS, PRESIDING

THURSDAY, JANUARY 16, 2025

9:30 a.m.

11 DBMP LLC 20-30080 Hearing on Debtor’s Motion to File
Confidential Information Under Seal
(2965)

CASSADA / ELLMAN / GORDON
G. THOMPSON / COX/MACLAY / PHILLIPS / LIESEMER / WEHNER / RAMSEY /
D. WRIGHT

Adv Official Committee of 21-03023 Hearing on Plaintiffs” Motion to File

Asbestos Personal Injury Ch. 11 Confidential Information Under Seal
Claimants, et al. 20-30080 (336)

V.

DBMP LLC, et al.

G. THOMPSON / COX/MACLAY / PHILLIPS / LIESEMER / WEHNER / RAMSEY /
D. WRIGHT
CASSADA / ELLMAN / GORDON

Adv. Official Committee of  22-03000 Hearing on Plaintiffs” Motion to File
Asbestos Personal Injury Ch. 11 Confidential Information Under Seal
Claimants, et al. 20-30080 (275)

V.
Saint-Gobain Corporation,
et al.

G. THOMPSON / COX/MACLAY / PHILLIPS / LIESEMER / WEHNER / RAMSEY /
D. WRIGHT
CASSADA / ELLMAN / GORDON



4)

Adv. Official Committee of  22-03001 Hearing on Plaintiffs” Motion to File
Asbestos Personal Injury Ch. 11 Confidential Information Under Seal
Claimants, et al. 20-30080 (246)

V.

Compagnie de Saint-Gobain S.A.,

et al.

G. THOMPSON / COX/MACLAY / PHILLIPS / LIESEMER / WEHNER / RAMSEY /

D. WRIGHT
CASSADA /ELLMAN / GORDON
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UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA
SHELBY DIVISION

THE HONORABLE ASHLEY AUSTIN EDWARDS, PRESIDING

FRIDAY, JANUARY 17, 2025

9:30 a.m.

13 Nancy L. Luckey

COLLIER

13 Dianne M. Poteat
MOORE

13 Scott M. Kochosky
SHEEK

13 Michael C. Gust
Amanda L. Gust

SUMMERLIN
HILL

19-40444

23-40062

23-40102

23-40153

Steven G. Tate, Trustee

Hearing Debtor’s Motion for Waiver to
Sign Local Form 8 and Motion to
Proceed and Conclude Case (78)

Hearing on Trustee’s Motion to
Dismiss Case (26)

Hearing on Trustee’s Motion to
Dismiss Case (31)

Continued hearing on Motion of North
State Acceptance, LLC for Relief from
Stay (35); Debtors’ Response (36)



5)

6)

7)

8)

9)

10)

13 Siobha M. Finandis

DOWLESS
HOGAN

13 R. Matthew Henry

WILLCOX

13 Cathy R. Peterson

PLANER

13 Brent D. Cooper
Stephanie A. Cooper

PLANER
NAVE

13 Trontavia D. Morton

PLANER

13 Brandon R. Hord

PLANER

24-40186

24-40000

24-40127

19-40107

22-40057

24-40146

Hearing on Objection of Alabama
Housing Finance Authority to
Confirmation of Plan (14, 13)

Hearing on Trustee’s Motion for
Determination of Status of Claims in
Confirmed Plan (19); Debtor’s response
(21)

Hearing on Trustee’s Objection to
Confirmation; Motion to Dismiss (12,
10, 8)

3rd continued hearing on Debtors’
Motion for Sanctions Against
Shellpoint Mortgage (55); Response of
NewRez LLC d/b/a Shellpoint
Mortgage Servicing (57)

Hearing on Debtor’s Motion to
Approve Settlement (36)

3rd continued hearing on Trustee’s
Objection to Confirmation of Plan;
Motion to Dismiss (11, 2)
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12)
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14)

15)

16)

17)

13 Garron F. Bradsher, Jr.

PLANER

13 Preston E. Stout
FARMER

13 Stanley Moss
FARMER

13 James S. Goodson
FARMER

13 Stephen D. Avakian
Frances J. Avakian

FARMER

13 John L. Bennett
Ruby Bennett

FARMER

24-40215

22-40181

23-40071

24-40020

24-40167

24-40179

22-40071

Continued show cause hearing (13)

Hearing on Trustee’s Motion to
Dismiss Case (84)

Continued hearing on Trustee’s
Motion for Review (51)

Continued for status hearing on
Motion to Sell Property (27)

Continued hearing on Trustee’s
Amended Objection to Confirmation
of Plan; Motion to Dismiss (15, 14, 12)

Hearing on Trustee’s Motion to
Dismiss Case (36)

MOTION WITHDRAWN ON 01/03/25

Hearing on Trustee’s Motion to
Dismiss Case (32)



18)

19)

20)

21)

22)

23)

13 Betty L. Johnson

LUTZ
McCABE

13 Francesca F. Luczak

LUTZ

13 Ronald L. Dalton

13 Mark G. Peterson

LUTZ
WARREN

22-40173

23-40060

23-40105

24-40009

24-40061

24-40094

Hearing on Motion of World Omni
Financial Corp. for Relief from
Automatic Stay and Waiver of 14-Day
Stay (22); Debtor’s Objection (24)

MOTION WITHDRAWN ON 01/08/25

Hearing on Debtor’s Motion for
Authority to Sell Property and Modify
Plan (29, Exhibit A 32); Trustee’s
Response (33)

CONSENT ORDER GRANTING
MOTION ENTERED ON 01/08/25.
STATUS HEARING SET FOR 02/28/25

Hearing on Trustee’s Motion to
Dismiss Case (36)

Hearing on Trustee’s Motion to
Dismiss Case (27)

Hearing on Debtor’s Motion to Modify
(29); Trustee’s Response (30)

Hearing on Trustee’s Motion to
Dismiss Case (17)

Continued hearing on Motion of the
United States of America to Dismiss
Case (14)



24)

25)

26)

27)

28)

29)

13 Casey L. Pennington

13 Robert C. Ledford

LUTZ
ZWEIG

13 Beauford R. Burton
Sharon L. Burton

LUTZ
PINKSTON

13 Jeffrey L Tompkins
Cindy A. Tompkins

24-40143

24-40171

24-40212

24-40218

24-40223

24-40268

Hearing on Trustee’s Motion to
Dismiss Case (13)

Hearing on Trustee’s Motion to
Dismiss Case (15)

Hearing on Objection of Portfolio
Recovery Associates, LLC to
Confirmation of Chapter 13 Plan (18);
Plan (2)

Continued hearing on Objection of
Republic Finance, LLC to
Confirmation of Plan (8, 2)

CONSENT ORDER ENTERED
01/08/25

Hearing on Objection of W.S. Badcock,
LLC to Confirmation of Plan (11, 2)

Show Cause Order (8)



300 13 Stephen A. Hooks 19-40373 Continued hearing on Order to Show
Madge T. Hooks Cause (64)

PRO SE
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NO COURT
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HONORABLE ASHLEY AUSTIN EDWARDS

THERE ARE NO HEARINGS SCHEDULED FOR
JANUARY 15, 2025

SCHEDULE CHANGES OCCUR DAILY.
PLEASE REFER TO ANY FILED NOTICES
OR INFORM THE COURT IF THERE IS A NEED
FOR A SPECIAL HEARING DATE.



