UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA CHARLOTTE DIVISION SHELBY DIVISION

Charles R. Jonas Federal Courthouse 401 W. Trade Street Charlotte, NC 28202 Customer Service: (704) 350-7500

PLEASE SCROLL DOWN TO VIEW THE COURT CALENDAR(S) FOR THE WEEK OF JANUARY 13, 2025

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA CHARLOTTE DIVISION

THE HONORABLE ASHLEY AUSTIN EDWARDS, PRESIDING

MONDAY, JANUARY 13, 2025

9:30	a.m.
7.00	a.iii.

1) Arbor Construction, LLC 24-30226 Trustee's Motion to Abandon Property (115); Response of East Coast Granite of Charlotte, et al. (118) Hearing on Trustee's Motion to Sell 1664 University Park Drive, Lancaster, SC at Private Sale Outside of the Ordinary Course of Business Free and Clear of Liens and Interests (121) WINER SHUFORD, TR. Tibui Ivan Ade 2) 7 24-30921 Motion of Dogwood State Bank to Dismiss Case (13) Debtor's Response

(22)
Objection of Dogwood State Bank to

Objection of Dogwood State Bank to Exemptions (14) Debtor's Response (23)

WALLER / HENDREN RAUBACH, TR. PETTIT

BOTH MATTERS ARE CONTINUED TO 1/27/25

3)	7	Lisa K. Harris	24-31031	Show Cause Order (6)				
	A. W	RIGHT, TR.						
4)	7	Ben J. Allison Maye L. Allison	89-30223	3rd continued status hearing (391)				
		·		Objection of the Chapter 7 Trustee to Claim of Charlotte-Mecklenburg County Tax Collector (413)				
	PRIC LEE	E/BLALOCK		CONTINUE BOTH MATTERS TO				
	PETT	TIT, TR.		2/10/25				
_,								
5)	7	Felicia M. Manson	24-31004	Hearing on Debtor's Motion to Excuse Debtor from 341 Meeting and Request				
		for Continuance (7) LEZMAN HAYES, TR.						
6)	7	Derrick M. Holmes	24-30966	Continued Show Cause Order (13)				
	PRO HAY	SE ES, TR.						
7)	7	Tkaisha A. Smith	24-31083	Show Cause Order (14); Debtor's Exigent Circumstance Waiver (3)				
	PRO HAY	SE ES, TR.		SATISFIED				
8)	7 (George K. Vouvoudakis	23-30234	Hearing on Trustee's Motion to Except				
	PRO		Property from Abandonment (85)					
	A. W	RIGHT, TR./HENDREN						

9)	7	Ashley D. Jaime	24-31116	Show Cause Order (4)
	PRO RAU	SE BACH, TR.		SATISFIED
10)	7	Claudia A. Akyeampong	24-31120	Show Cause Order (8)
	PRO RAU	SE BACH, TR.		
11)	7	Wendall C. Thompson	24-31123	Court's Order Scheduling a Hearing on Application for Waiver of Chapter 7
	PRO RAU	SE BACH, TR.	Filing Fee (12)	
		, -		
	****	*****		

***** 01/14/25 *****

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA CHARLOTTE DIVISION

THE HONORABLE ASHLEY AUSTIN EDWARDS, PRESIDING

TUESDAY, JANUARY 14, 2025

9:30 a.m.

1) 11 **Barca Holdings** 24-31048 **Show Cause Order (16)**

Corporation **SATISFIED**

R. WRIGHT SCHILLI, TR.

2) Adv Matthew W. Smith 23-03030 11th continued hearing for status on Plaintiff's Motion to Compel (43); Ch. 11 v. Response of BRBRC Irrevocable Trust, Darrin L. Payne, et al. 18-30241

et al. (47)

7th continued hearing for status on Plaintiff's Motion to Compel (53)

6th continued hearing for status on **Motion for Order Directing Mediation**

(57)

3rd continued hearing for status on Plaintiff's Motion to Extend Pre-trial **Deadlines and for Status Conference** (72)

HOUSTON/C. BROWN SHOOK/MATHLESS ANDERSON/HELSEL

3) Adv. Martinez Quality Continued hearing on Defendant's 24-03039 Painting & Drywall, Inc. Ch. 11 Motion to Dismiss Complaint (7, Brief 22-30357 10) Newco Capital Group, VI, LLC **CON'T TO 1/28** WOODMAN **FROST** Alchemy 1 LLC Show Cause Order (19); Bankruptcy 4) 24-31013 11 Administrator's Response in Support of Order to Appear and Show Cause (21) and Declaration (22) PRO SE

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA CHARLOTTE DIVISION

THE HONORABLE ASHLEY AUSTIN EDWARDS, PRESIDING

THURSDAY, JANUARY 16, 2025

9:30 a.m.

1) 11 DBMP LLC 20-30080 Hearing on Debtor's Motion to File

Confidential Information Under Seal

(2965)

CASSADA/ELLMAN/GORDON

G. THOMPSON / COX / MACLAY / PHILLIPS / LIESEMER / WEHNER / RAMSEY /

D. WRIGHT

2) Adv Official Committee of 21-03023 Hearing on Plaintiffs' Motion to File

Asbestos Personal Injury Ch. 11 Confidential Information Under Seal

Claimants, et al. 20-30080 (336)

 \mathbf{v} .

DBMP LLC, et al.

G. THOMPSON / COX / MACLAY / PHILLIPS / LIESEMER / WEHNER / RAMSEY /

D. WRIGHT

CASSADA/ELLMAN/GORDON

3) Adv. Official Committee of 22-03000 Hearing on Plaintiffs' Motion to File Asbestos Personal Injury Ch. 11 Confidential Information Under Seal

Claimants, et al. 20-30080 (275)

v.

Saint-Gobain Corporation,

et al.

G. THOMPSON / COX / MACLAY / PHILLIPS / LIESEMER / WEHNER / RAMSEY /

D. WRIGHT

CASSADA/ELLMAN/GORDON

4) Adv. Official Committee of 22-03001 Hearing on Plaintiffs' Motion to File Asbestos Personal Injury Ch. 11 Confidential Information Under Seal Claimants, et al. 20-30080 v. Compagnie de Saint-Gobain S.A., et al.

G. THOMPSON/COX/MACLAY/PHILLIPS/LIESEMER/WEHNER/RAMSEY/D. WRIGHT
CASSADA/ELLMAN/GORDON

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA SHELBY DIVISION

THE HONORABLE ASHLEY AUSTIN EDWARDS, PRESIDING

	FRIDAY, JANUARY 17, 2025			Steven G. Tate, Trustee
	<u>9:30 a</u>	<u>.m.</u>		
1)	13	Nancy L. Luckey	19-40444	Hearing Debtor's Motion for Waiver to Sign Local Form 8 and Motion to
	COLI	LIER		Proceed and Conclude Case (78)
2)	13	Dianne M. Poteat	23-40062	Hearing on Trustee's Motion to
	MOC	DRE		Dismiss Case (26)
3)	13	Scott M. Kochosky	23-40102	Hearing on Trustee's Motion to
	SHEE	EK		Dismiss Case (31)
4)	13	Michael C. Gust Amanda L. Gust	23-40153	Continued hearing on Motion of North State Acceptance, LLC for Relief from Stay (35); Debtors' Response (36)
		MERLIN		
	HILL			

5)	DOW HOG		24-40186	Hearing on Objection of Alabama Housing Finance Authority to Confirmation of Plan (14, 13)
6)	13	R. Matthew Henry	24-40000	Hearing on Trustee's Motion for Determination of Status of Claims in Confirmed Plan (19); Debtor's response (21)
7)	13	Cathy R. Peterson	24-40127	Hearing on Trustee's Objection to Confirmation; Motion to Dismiss (12,
	PLAN			10, 8)
				
8)	13	Brent D. Cooper Stephanie A. Cooper	19-40107	3rd continued hearing on Debtors' Motion for Sanctions Against Shellpoint Mortgage (55); Response of NewRez LLC d/b/a Shellpoint
	PLAN NAV			Mortgage Servicing (57)
9)	13	Trontavia D. Morton	22-40057	Hearing on Debtor's Motion to Approve Settlement (36)
	PLAN	NER		Approve Settlement (56)
10)	13	Brandon R. Hord	24-40146	3rd continued hearing on Trustee's Objection to Confirmation of Plan; Motion to Dismiss (11, 2)
	PLAN	NER		Modeli to Dishiiss (11, 2)

11)	13	Garron F. Bradsher, Jr.	24-40215	Continued show cause hearing (13)
	PLA]	NER		
12)	13	Preston E. Stout	22-40181	Hearing on Trustee's Motion to
	FAR	MER		Dismiss Case (84)
13)	13	Stanley Moss	23-40071	Continued hearing on Trustee's
	FAR	MER		Motion for Review (51)
14)	13	James S. Goodson	24-40020	Continued for status hearing on
	FAR	MER		Motion to Sell Property (27)
15)	13	Stephen D. Avakian	24-40167	Continued hearing on Trustee's
	E 4 D	Frances J. Avakian		Amended Objection to Confirmation of Plan; Motion to Dismiss (15, 14, 12)
	FAK.	MER		
16)	13	John L. Bennett Ruby Bennett	24-40179	Hearing on Trustee's Motion to Dismiss Case (36)
	FAR	MER		MOTION WITHDRAWN ON 01/03/25
17)	13	David W. McEntire	22-40071	Hearing on Trustee's Motion to
	LUT	Z		Dismiss Case (32)

18)	LUTZ McCA		22-40173	Hearing on Motion of World Omni Financial Corp. for Relief from Automatic Stay and Waiver of 14-Day Stay (22); Debtor's Objection (24) MOTION WITHDRAWN ON 01/08/25
19)	13		23-40060	Hearing on Debtor's Motion for Authority to Sell Property and Modify Plan (29, Exhibit A 32); Trustee's Response (33) CONSENT ORDER GRANTING MOTION ENTERED ON 01/08/25. STATUS HEARING SET FOR 02/28/25
20)	13 LUTZ	Jessica M. Hua	23-40105	Hearing on Trustee's Motion to Dismiss Case (36)
21)	13		24-40009	Hearing on Trustee's Motion to Dismiss Case (27) Hearing on Debtor's Motion to Modify (29); Trustee's Response (30)
22)	13 LUTZ	Andrew W. Toney	24-40061	Hearing on Trustee's Motion to Dismiss Case (17)
23)	13 LUTZ WAR		24-40094	Continued hearing on Motion of the United States of America to Dismiss Case (14)

24)	13 LUT2		24-40143	Hearing on Trustee's Motion to Dismiss Case (13)
25)	13 LUTZ		24-40171	Hearing on Trustee's Motion to Dismiss Case (15)
26)	13 LUTZ ZWE		24-40212	Hearing on Objection of Portfolio Recovery Associates, LLC to Confirmation of Chapter 13 Plan (18); Plan (2)
27)	13 LUTZ	Beauford R. Burton Sharon L. Burton	24-40218	Continued hearing on Objection of Republic Finance, LLC to Confirmation of Plan (8, 2) CONSENT ORDER ENTERED 01/08/25
28)	13 LUTZ	Jeffrey L Tompkins Cindy A. Tompkins	24-40223	Hearing on Objection of W.S. Badcock, LLC to Confirmation of Plan (11, 2)
29)	13 LUT2	 Deborah L. Hudgins Z	24-40268	Show Cause Order (8)

30) 13 Stephen A. Hooks 19-40373 Madge T. Hooks Continued hearing on Order to Show Cause (64)

PRO SE



HONORABLE ASHLEY AUSTIN EDWARDS

THERE ARE NO HEARINGS SCHEDULED FOR JANUARY 15, 2025

SCHEDULE CHANGES OCCUR DAILY.
PLEASE REFER TO ANY FILED NOTICES
OR INFORM THE COURT IF THERE IS A NEED
FOR A SPECIAL HEARING DATE.